®
TYPE
053112
Terra
Cotta
-TRC
Acid
Rust
-BAR/CAR
Acid
Verde
-BAV/CAV
Black Acid
Treatment
-BAT
Chrome
Powder
-CPR
Rubbed
Verde
-RBV
Stucco
-STU
Weathered
Brown
-WBR
Weathered
Iron
-WIR
Rust
-RST
Hunter
Texture
-HTX
White
Texture
-WTX
Camel
-CAM
Bronze
Texture
-BRT
Antique
Verde
-ATV
Black Texture
(Standard)
-BLT
BRASS & COPPER ONLYFFL-13_26-CST Cut Sheet
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
Fluorescent FLOOD LIGHTS
FFL-13-CST  /  FFL-26-CST  SERIES
JOB INFORMATION
Type:	 Date:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Specifier:
Contractor:
Notes:
FOCUS INDUSTRIES INC.	 www.focusindustries.com
25301 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE	 sales@focusindustries.com
LAKE FOREST, CA 92630	 (949) 830-1350 • FAX (949) 830-3390
BEAM/GLARE CONTROL ACCESSORIES
FFL-13-CST
7.25"
184mm
9.33"
237mm
9.33"
237mm
4.2"
107mm
7.25"
184mm
7.75"
197mm
IN
TERTEK
LISTED
SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION:  Die cast aluminum or die cast brass floodlight with heavy duty adjustable
die cast aluminum or die cast brass swivel
LENS:  High impact clear tempered flat glass
GASKET:  High temperature red silicone
REFLECTOR:  Highly polished specular aluminum
BALLAST:  Type 1 outdoor magnetic clamped core. 120v primary amp draw of 0.165, not
including lamp wattage. 240v and 277v options available. Consult factory for details.
LAMP SUPPLIED:  FFL-13-CST:  13w CFL T4 single tube, 4100K 10,000 hour (13w max)
FFL-26-CST:  2 x 13w CFL T4 single tube, 4100K 10,000 hour (26w max)
LAMP OPTIONS:  Warm White 2700K (add -WW to catalog number)
SOCKET:  GX23 2-pin
WIRING:  Standard 120v Black, White and Ground
MOUNTING:  None supplied. See Mounting Accessories below for options
FINISH:  Aluminum - Black texture polyester powder coat. Optional finishes available
Brass - Unfinished brass. Optional finishes available
NOTE:  220v, 240v and 277v options available. Consult factory for details.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO.	 DESCRIPTION 	 LAMP	 SHIP  WEIGHT
FFL-13-CST-BLT	 Cast Aluminum Floodlight	 13w, 4100K CFL	 3.0 lbs.
FFL-13-CST-BRS	 Cast Brass Floodlight	 13w, 4100K CFL	 9.0 lbs.
FFL-26-CST-BLT	 Cast Aluminum Floodlight	 2 x 13w, 4100K CFL	 4.0 lbs.
FFL-26-CST-BRS	 Cast Brass Floodlight	 2 x 13w, 4100K CFL	 10.0 lbs.
FFL-13-CST-CAM
mounted on
FA-26-BRT
IP54
FFL-13-CST
FFL-26-CST
FA-06-13	 1/4" Mini Hex Cell Louver
FA-09-13-BLUE	 Blue Plastic Gel
FA-09-13-GREEN	 Green Plastic Gel
-SB	 Add to catalog # for Sand Blasted Lens (Softens light output)
FA-22-CST/-BRS
FA-22/-BRS
FA-22-COP
5.75"
146mm
5.25"
133mm
3.5"
83mm 1.125"
25mm
.875"
22mm
FA-23-CST/-BRS
FA-23/-BRS
FA-23-COP
3.25"
83mm
4.75"
121mm
0.875"
22mm
FA-24-LG-CST / -BRS
FA-24-LG-SPUN / -BRS
4.75"
121mm
0.875"
22mm
FA-24-LG-DH-SPUN/-BRS
FA-24-LG-DH-CST/-BRS
FA-24-LG-DH-SPUN-COPC/FA-25/-26/BRS
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
26"
660mm
C/FA-26-75W/BRS
20"
508mm
3"
76mm
C/FA-39/BRS
6' Cord and Plug
C/FA-26-GFIC/BRS
with covered receptacle
®
TYPE
053112
Terra
Cotta
-TRC
Acid
Rust
-BAR/CAR
Acid
Verde
-BAV/CAV
Black Acid
Treatment
-BAT
Chrome
Powder
-CPR
Rubbed
Verde
-RBV
Stucco
-STU
Weathered
Brown
-WBR
Weathered
Iron
-WIR
Rust
-RST
Hunter
Texture
-HTX
White
Texture
-WTX
Camel
-CAM
Bronze
Texture
-BRT
Antique
Verde
-ATV
Black Texture
(Standard)
-BLT
BRASS & COPPER ONLYFFL-13_26-CST Cut Sheet
LIGHT DISTRIBUTIONS AND PHOTOMETRICS
FFL-13-CST Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
3.0
2.5
2.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 3.0
Feet
10
9
8
7
6
Feet Meters
Meters
9 100 1 2 3 4
foot-candles
(lux)
1.0 (11)
0.8 (9)
1.5 (16)
2.2 (24)
2.7 (29)
3.5 (38)
5.0 (54)
9.5 (102)
20  (215)
77 (828)
Height of fixture from floor: 1 ft. (305mm)
FFL-26-3T-CST Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
3.0
2.5
2.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 3.0
Feet
10
9
8
7
6
Feet Meters
Meters
9 100 1 2 3 4
foot-candles
(lux)
2.0 (22)
1.5 (16)
2.3 (25)
2.8 (30)
3.5 (38)
5.4 (58)
9.1 (98)
15 (161)
33  (355)
127 (1367)
Height of fixture from floor: 1 ft. (305mm)
FFL-42-3T-CST Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
3.0
2.5
2.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 3.0
Feet
10
9
8
7
6
Feet Meters
Meters
9 100 1 2 3 4
foot-candles
(lux)
3.2 (34)
2.8 (30)
3.8 (41)
5.9 (64)
9.1 (98)
14 (151)
21 (226)
33 (355)
75  (807)
290 (3122)
Height of fixture from floor: 1 ft. (305mm)
FFL-32-3T-CST Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
3.0
2.5
2.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 3.0
Feet
10
9
8
7
6
Feet Meters
Meters
9 100 1 2 3 4
foot-candles
(lux)
3.1 (33)
2.5 (27)
3.6 (39)
4.3 (46)
5.0 (54)
8.5 (91)
15 (161)
29 (312)
67  (721)
247 (2659)
Height of fixture from floor: 1 ft. (305mm)
FFL-26-CST Half Spread Photometrics
5
5
4
3
2
1
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
3.0
2.5
2.0
6 7 8
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 3.0
Feet
10
9
8
7
6
Feet Meters
Meters
9 100 1 2 3 4
foot-candles
(lux)
2.9 (31)
2.2 (24)
3.2 (34)
4.0 (43)
5.1 (55)
7.8 (84)
13 (140)
25 (269)
53 (570)
175 (1884)
Height of fixture from floor: 1 ft. (305mm)
DL-40-NLMH35 Half Spread Photometrics
10
10
8
6
4
2
3.0
2.0
1.0
0
6.0
5.0
4.0
12 14 16
0 1.0 2.00.5 1.5 2.5 3.0
Feet
20
18
16
14
12
Feet Meters
Meters
18 200 2 4 6 8
foot-candles
(lux)
3.0 (32)
1.9 (20)
4.3 (46)
6.7 (72)
11 (118)
19 (205)
36 (388)
67 (721)
148 (1593)
540 (5813)
Height of fixture from floor: 1 ft. (305mm)
Fluorescent FLOOD LIGHTS
FFL-13-CST  /  FFL-26-CST  SERIES